State of Arizona **Department of Liquor Licenses and Control**

Created 10/01/2024 @ 11:22:53 AM

Local Governing Body Report

LICENSE

Number:

06110082

Type:

006 BAR

Name:

RUSTY BUCKLE SALOON

State:

Pending

Issue Date:

Expiration Date:

08/31/2025

Original Issue Date:

01/18/1980

Location:

285 N APACHE TRAIL

APACHE JUNCTION, AZ 85120

USA

Mailing Address:

Phone:

(480)899-2999

Alt. Phone:

Email:

JREPINSKI22@YAHOO.COM

Currently, this license has pending applications.

AGENT

Name:

JARED MICHAEL REPINSKI

Gender:

Male

Correspondence Address: PO BOX 6252

CHANDLER, AZ 85246

USA

Phone:

(480)664-0389

Alt. Phone:

Email:

JREPINSKI22@YAHOO.COM

OWNER

Name:

RUSTY BUCKLE SALOON LLC JARED MICHAEL REPINSKI

Type:

Contact Name:

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY State of Incorporation: AZ

AZ CC File Number:

23642366

02/13/2024

Incorporation Date:

Correspondence Address: PO BOX 6252

CHANDLER, AZ 85226

USA

Phone:

(480)664-0389

Alt. Phone:

Email:

JREPINSKI22@YAHOO.COM

Officers / Stockholders

Name:

Title:

% Interest:

EEM LLC

Member

15.00

Manager-LLC 15.00 27 CAPITOL TRUST 11.67 Member **DICKENSON FMAILY TRUST** 11.67 Member WOLFESDEN HOLDINGS LLC 11.66 Member **450 APACHE LLC**

RUSTY BUCKLE SALOON LLC - Member

Name:

EEM LLC

Contact Name:

CAMILA ALARCON

Type:

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

AZ CC File Number:

A2003931

State of Incorporation: AZ

Incorporation Date:

07/02/2019

Correspondence Address: 2 N CENTRAL AVENUE

15TH FLOOR

PHOENIX, AZ 85004

USA

Phone:

(602)256-4417

Alt. Phone:

Email:

CALARCON@GBLAW.COM

WOLFESDEN HOLDINGS LLC - Trustee

Name:

DAVID CHARLES WOLF

Gender:

Male

Correspondence Address: PO BOX 6252

CHANDLER, AZ 85226

USA

Phone:

(480)283-4346

Alt. Phone:

Email:

DAVIDCWOLF@COX.NET

RUSTY BUCKLE SALOON LLC - Member

Name:

450 APACHE LLC

Contact Name:

JARED MICHAEL REPINSKI

Type:

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

AZ CC File Number:

State of Incorporation: AZ

Incorporation Date:

Correspondence Address: PO BOX 6252

CHANDLER, AZ 85226

USA

Phone:

(480)664-0389

Alt. Phone:

Email:

Name:

WOLFESDEN HOLDINGS LLC

Contact Name:

JARED MIACHEAL REPINSKI

Type:

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

AZ CC File Number:

State of Incorporation: AZ

Incorporation Date:

Correspondence Address: PO BOX 6252

CHANDLER, AZ 85226

USA

Phone:

(480)664-0389

Alt. Phone:

Email:

JREPINSKI22@GMAIL.COM

EEM LLC - MEMBER

Name:

THOMAS VINCENT MISITANO

Gender:

Male

Correspondence Address: 1 E BOSTON STREET

CHANDLER, AZ 85225

USA

Phone:

(480)232-5200

Alt. Phone:

Email:

MISITANO.THOMAS@AZ.SYSCO.COM

RUSTY BUCKLE SALOON LLC - Manager-LLC

Name:

27 CAPITOL TRUST

Contact Name:

JARED MICHAEL REPINSKI

Type:

TRUST

AZ CC File Number:

State of Incorporation:

Incorporation Date:

Correspondence Address: PO BOX 6252

CHANDLER, AZ 85246

USA

Phone:

(480)664-0389

Alt. Phone:

Email:

JREPINSKJ22@YAHOO.COM

450 APACHE LLC - Member

Name:

PATRCIK MICHAEL MURPHY

Gender:

Male

Correspondence Address: PO BOX 6252

CHANDLER, AZ 85226

USA

Phone:

(815)703-3141

Alt. Phone:

Email:

PATRICK@MRGPROBING.COM

Name:

DICKENSON FMAILY TRUST

Contact Name:

JARED MICHAEL REPINSNKI

Type:

TRUST

AZ CC File Number:

State of Incorporation: AZ

Incorporation Date:

Correspondence Address: PO BOX 6252

CHANDLER, AZ 85226

USA

Phone:

(480)664-0389

Alt. Phone:

Email:

JREPINSKI22@YAHOO.COM

DICKENSON FMAILY TRUST - Trustee

Name:

GREGORY GEORGE DICKSON

Gender:

Male

Correspondence Address: PO BOX 6252

CHANDLER, AZ 85226

USA

Phone:

(602)904-1314

Alt. Phone:

Email:

DICKSONAZ@COX.NET

27 CAPITOL TRUST - Trustee

Name:

MICHAEL DAVID MYERS

Gender:

Male

Correspondence Address: PO BOX 6252

CHANDLER, AZ 85246

USA

Phone:

(480)899-2999

Alt. Phone:

Email:

27MIKEMYERS@GMAIL.COM

MANAGERS

Name:

27 CAPITOL TRUST

Contact Name:

JARED MICHAEL REPINSKI

Type:

TRUST

AZ CC File Number:

State of Incorporation:

Incorporation Date:

Correspondence Address: PO BOX 6252

CHANDLER, AZ 85246

USA

Phone:

(480)664-0389

Alt. Phone:

Email:

APPLICATION INFORMATION

Application Number:

309841

Application Type:

Owner Transfer

Created Date:

09/16/2024

QUESTIONS & ANSWERS

006 Bar

1) Are you applying for an Interim Permit (INP)?

Yes

What date are you taking ownership? Please upload the Interim Permit Notary page when you reach the upload page.

10/1/24

8) Did the Premises phone number change?

Yes

What is the new phone number?

480 899-2999

10) Provide name, address, and distance of nearest school. (If less than one (1) mile note footage)

AVALON SCHOOL

1045 S SAN MARCOS DR APACHE JUNCTION AZ 85120 - 4800 FEET

11) Are you one of the following? Please indicate below.

Property Tenant

Sub-tenant

Property Owner

Property Purchaser

Property Management Company

PROPERTY TENANT

12) Is there a penalty if lease is not fulfilled?

No

13) What is the total money borrowed for the business not including the lease?

Please list lenders/people owed money for the business.

WOLFESDEN HOLDING LLC

860 E KAIBAB PLACE, CHANDLER AZ 85249

\$400,000.00

14) Is there a drive through window on the premises?

No

15) If there is a patio please indicate contiguous or non-contiguous within 30 feet.

CONTIGUOUS

16) Is your licensed premises now closed due to construction, renovation or redesign or rebuild?

No

Total Price paid for Series 6 Bar, Series 7 Beer & Wine Bar or Series 9 Liquor Store (license only) \$50,000.00

State of Arizona **Department of Liquor Licenses and Control**

Created 10/01/2024 @ 11:23:07 AM

Local Governing Body Report

LICENSE

Number:

INP110030096

Type:

INP INTERIM PERMIT

Name:

RUSTY BUCKLE SALOON

State:

Active

Issue Date:

10/01/2024

Expiration Date:

01/14/2025

Original Issue Date:

10/01/2024

Location:

285 N APACHE TRAIL

APACHE JUNCTION, AZ 85120

USA

Mailing Address:

Phone:

(480)899-2999

Alt. Phone:

Email:

JREPINSKI22@YAHOO.COM

AGENT

Name:

JARED MICHAEL REPINSKI

Gender:

Male

Correspondence Address: PO BOX 6252

CHANDLER, AZ 85246

USA

Phone:

(480)664-0389

Alt. Phone:

Email:

JREPINSKI22@YAHOO.COM

OWNER

Name:

RUSTY BUCKLE SALOON LLC

Contact Name:

JARED MICHAEL REPINSKI

Type:

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

AZ CC File Number:

23642366

Incorporation Date:

02/13/2024

Correspondence Address: PO BOX 6252

CHANDLER, AZ 85226

USA

Phone:

(480)664-0389

Alt. Phone:

Email:

JREPINSK122@YAHOO.COM

Officers / Stockholders

Name:

Title:

State of Incorporation: AZ

% Interest:

EEM LLC

Member

15.00

27 CAPITOL TRUST	Manager-LLC	15.00
DICKENSON FMAILY TRUST	Member	11.67
WOLFESDEN HOLDINGS LLC	Member	11.67
450 APACHE LLC	Member	11.66

Name:

EEM LLC

Contact Name:

CAMILA ALARCON

Type:

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

AZ CC File Number:

State of Incorporation: AZ A2003931

Incorporation Date:

07/02/2019

Correspondence Address: 2 N CENTRAL AVENUE

15TH FLOOR

PHOENIX, AZ 85004

USA

Phone:

(602)256-4417

Alt. Phone:

Email:

CALARCON@GBLAW.COM

WOLFESDEN HOLDINGS LLC - Trustee

Name:

DAVID CHARLES WOLF

Gender:

Male

Correspondence Address: PO BOX 6252

CHANDLER, AZ 85226

USA

Phone:

(480)283-4346

Alt. Phone:

Email:

DAVIDCWOLF@COX.NET

RUSTY BUCKLE SALOON LLC - Member

Name:

450 APACHE LLC

Contact Name:

JARED MICHAEL REPINSKI

Type:

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

AZ CC File Number:

State of Incorporation: AZ

Incorporation Date:

Correspondence Address: PO BOX 6252

CHANDLER, AZ 85226

USA

Phone:

(480)664-0389

Alt. Phone:

Email:

Name:

WOLFESDEN HOLDINGS LLC

Contact Name:

JARED MIACHEAL REPINSKI LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Type: AZ CC File Number:

State of Incorporation: AZ

Incorporation Date:

Correspondence Address: PO BOX 6252

CHANDLER, AZ 85226

USA

Phone:

(480)664-0389

Alt. Phone:

Email:

JREPINSKI22@GMAIL.COM

EEM LLC - MEMBER

Name:

THOMAS VINCENT MISITANO

Male Gender:

Correspondence Address: 1 E BOSTON STREET

CHANDLER, AZ 85225

USA

Phone:

(480)232-5200

Alt. Phone:

Email:

MISITANO.THOMAS@AZ.SYSCO.COM

RUSTY BUCKLE SALOON LLC - Manager-LLC

Name:

27 CAPITOL TRUST

Contact Name:

JARED MICHAEL REPINSKI

Type:

TRUST

AZ CC File Number:

State of Incorporation:

Incorporation Date:

Correspondence Address: PO BOX 6252

CHANDLER, AZ 85246

USA

Phone:

(480)664-0389

Alt. Phone:

Email:

JREPINSKI22@YAHOO.COM

450 APACHE LLC - Member

Name:

PATRCIK MICHAEL MURPHY

Gender:

Correspondence Address: PO BOX 6252

CHANDLER, AZ 85226

USA

Phone:

(815)703-3141

Alt. Phone:

Email:

PATRICK@MRGPROBING.COM

Name:

DICKENSON FMAILY TRUST

Contact Name:

JARED MICHAEL REPINSNKI

Type:

TRUST

AZ CC File Number:

State of Incorporation: AZ

Incorporation Date:

Correspondence Address: PO BOX 6252

CHANDLER, AZ 85226

USA

Phone:

(480)664-0389

Alt. Phone:

Email:

JREPINSKI22@YAHOO.COM

DICKENSON FMAILY TRUST - Trustee

Name:

GREGORY GEORGE DICKSON

Gender:

Correspondence Address: PO BOX 6252

CHANDLER, AZ 85226

USA

Phone:

(602)904-1314

Alt. Phone:

Email:

DICKSONAZ@COX.NET

27 CAPITOL TRUST - Trustee

Name:

MICHAEL DAVID MYERS

Gender:

Male

Correspondence Address: PO BOX 6252

CHANDLER, AZ 85246

USA

Phone:

(480)899-2999

Alt. Phone:

Email:

27MIKEMYERS@GMAIL.COM

MANAGERS

Name:

27 CAPITOL TRUST

Contact Name:

JARED MICHAEL REPINSKI

Type:

TRUST

AZ CC File Number:

State of Incorporation:

Incorporation Date:

Correspondence Address: PO BOX 6252

CHANDLER, AZ 85246

USA

Phone:

(480)664-0389

Alt. Phone:

Email:

APPLICATION INFORMATION

Application Number:

309842

Application Type:

New Application

Created Date:

09/16/2024

QUESTIONS & ANSWERS

INP Interim Permit

 Enter License Number currently at location 06110082

2) Is the license currently in use?

Yes

3) Will you please submit section 5, page 6, of the license application when you reach the upload page?

A Document of type INTERIM NOTARY PAGE is required.

SECTION 4 Interim Permit

If you intend to operate business while the For approval of an interim permit: There may be considered to the premise of the p	nust be a valid lice	ense of the	will need an interim same series currently	permit pursuant to A.R.S.§4-203.01 issued to the location.
1. Current license number at the premise	BS:			N/A
2. If the license is NOT currently in use, how	wlong has it bee	n since the	license was last used	at this location?
l (Frint Full Name) PHILIP A - OPPE Controlling Person on the stated license	and location.	hereb		
State of MONA County of PINA Signed before me on this day of Notary Signature My commission expires on Monay	>	120 <u>au</u>		Motary Seal
SECTION 5 Background Check				
EACH PERSON LISTED MUST SUBMIT A QUES	STIONNAIRE, FING	FRPRINT CA	ARD, AND \$22 PROC	SSING FEE PER CARD.
If the applicant is an entity, and not an				
				Arizona
a) Date Incorporated/Organized:	2364236	21ate M	nere incorporated/U	2/13/2024
b) AZ Corporation or AZ L.L.C. Entity	No:	50 7	Approval Dale): <u></u>
List any individual or entity that owns a l If the applicant is owned by another en	ntity, attach an or	rganization	al chart showing the	ownership structure.
27 Capital Trust	Member -	%Owned	Mailing Address	#704, Chandler, AZ, 85249
21 Jupital 1188	MANAGER		4000 C. CIIDOITTI	7/10/1/01/21/21/21/01/1/
		5		
SIR ATTACHED FLOWEHER				
FLOWCHIRE				
	(Attach additio	nal sheet If no	cessary)	

<u>SECTION 6</u> Person to Person Transfer ARS§4-203(C), (D), (G) (Current license Information)

245EP 167410-42 AZDLLO

1. License #: 06110082			
		A PARES	A dam (for)
2. Current Agent Name / Indi	idual Name: Off Rull Eine	Rist	Middle
3. Current Ownership Name (egal Entity): Taradiddles LLC		
	(Directly on a obt	pears on the licerne)	
4. Premises Name: Taradidd	15 MICHAEL AND THE COLUMN TO T	pears on the license)	
5. Premises Location Address:	285 N Apache Trail Apache Junc	tion AZ 85120 Pinal	
	- Andrews		State County IIp
	d to operate the business while this o		
7. I, (Signature): (Curryth Abor	/nghydudi as the dearthe license certificate)	authorize the transfer (of this license to the applicant.
SECTION 7 Location Transfer-	Current Licensee Information ARS§4	-203(C), (D), (G)	
1. License #:			
2. Current Business:	Name:		
2, 66116111 199011634			
	Address:	(Exactly as it appears on liceo	50)
3. New Business:	Name:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Address:		
eromoni o mandadi da caba	-1		
SECTION 8 Proximity to Scho			4 Abra Mara Abra Managa
application is received by th	retailer's license shall be issued e director, within three hundred (30 or grades one (1) through (12), or a such school building.	00) harizontal feet of a p	ublic or private school building
The above paragraph DC Series 01 Producer Series 03 Microbrewery Series 04 Wholesaler/Distributor Series 05 Government license Playing area of a golf course	Serie Serie Serie	es 11 Hotel/motel license es 12 Restaurants that do not st es 13 Farm Winery es 18 Craft Distillery	el growlers
Distance to nearest School:	4,800 Feet Name of	of School: Avalon Sc	hool
(If less than one (1) mile, note foolag	10}		os Dr. Apache Junction, AZ 85120

State of Arizona - County of Pinal - Series 06 Bar Liquor License - \$50,000.00 USD

Bill of Sale

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Taradiddles LLC., an Arizona Limited Liability Company (the 'Seller'), hereby transfers, assigns, and conveys all of Seller's rights, titles, and interest in and to State of Arizona Liquor License No. 06110082 (the 'License') to Rusty Buckle Saloon Land, LLC., an Arizona Limited Liability Company (the 'Buyer').

FURTHERMORE, Seller warrants it is the lawful owner of the License, the License is free and clear of all taxes, liens, encumbrances, and claims, and the undersigned is authorized to execute all documents necessary to affect the sale of the License on behalf of Seller.

This Bill of Sale shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the laws of the State of Arizona and shall be binding on the Seller, its successors, and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the Buyer, its successors, and assigns.

successors, and assigns.	
STATE OF ARIZONA) ss. COUNTY OF PIDAL)	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this SD, day of SOME 12020 (Signature of NOTARY PUBLIC) My Commission Expires on: 12 2028 Month Day Year	By: A Company of the
STATE OF ARIZONA) ss. COUNTY OF MARICONA) The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this CTI; day of FRITINGUL 20 24 (Signature of NOTARY PUBLIC) My Commission Expires on: 4 6 2025 Month Day Year	BUYER: Rusty Buckle Saloon Land LLC. By: (27 Capital Trust, it's Manager – Michael David Myers, It's Trustee)
JARED REPINSKI Notary Public - Arizona Markcopa County Commission # 601630	

State of Arizona - County of Pinal - Series 06 Bar Liquor License

Bill of Sale

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Rusty Buckle Saloon Land LLC., an Arizona Limited Liability Company (the 'Seller'), hereby transfers, assigns, and conveys all of Seller's rights, titles, and interest in and to State of Arizona Liquor License No. 06110082 (the 'License') to Rusty Buckle Saloon, LLC., an Arizona Limited Liability Company (the 'Buyer').

FURTHERMORE, Seller warrants it is the lawful owner of the License, the License is free and clear of all taxes, liens, encumbrances, and claims, and the undersigned is authorized to execute all documents necessary to affect the sale of the License on behalf of Seller.

This Bill of Sale shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the laws of the State of Arizona and shall be binding on the Seller, its successors, and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the Buyer, its successors, and assigns.

STATE OF ARIZONA

) ss.

COUNTY OF MALCG PA)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this Grand day of 302 Temped 20 24

(Signature of NOTARY PUBLIC)

JARED REPINSKI Month Day Year Notary Public - Artzona Maricapa County Commission # 601630 My Comm. Expires Apr 6, 2025

STATE OF ARIZONA

) ss.

COUNTY OF MALZONA

) ss.

COUNTY OF MALZONA

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before

SELLER: Rusty Buckle Saloon Land LLC

By: (27 Capital Trust, It's Manager – Michael David Myers, It's Trustee)

BUYER: Rusty Buckle Saloon LLC.

By: (27 Copital Trust, It's Manager – Michael David Myers, It's Trustee)

My Commission Expires on:

6 26 25 Day Year

JARED REPINSKI
Notary Public - Arizona
Maricopa County
Commission # 601630
My Comm. Expires Apr 6, 2025

me this 6th day of 52/TZ40el 20 24



